(2) Up to fifty percent (50%) of the conversion costs, not to exceed one hundred thousand 18 

dollars ($100,000), incurred by a qualified business to an employee stock ownership plan; or  19 

(3) Up to fifty percent (50%) of the conversion costs, not to exceed twenty-five thousand 20 

dollars ($25,000), incurred by a qualified business for converting the qualified business to an 21 

alternate equity structure. 22 

(b) Subject to the certification by the office pursuant to this section, for income tax years 23 

commencing on or after January 1, 2026, but prior to January 1, 2029, a qualified employee-owned 24 

business is allowed a credit with respect to the income taxes imposed of up to fifty percent (50%) 25 

of the expansion costs, not to exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), incurred to expand a 26 

qualified employee-owned business's employee-ownership trust, employee stock ownership 27 

program, worker-owned cooperative, or alternate equity structure.  28 

(1) To be eligible for the credit allowed pursuant to this section, a qualified employee-29